060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

10/9/2023 10:26:24 AM

General

$3,346,538.76

$135,212.76
$676,476.99
$0.00
$15,021.92
$0.00

$0.00

$4,173,250.43

$747,821.96
$581,905.10
$1,720.10
$0.00
$1,331,447.16

$0.00

$107,450.78
$2,734,352.49
$2,841,803.27
$4,173,250.43

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

GOVERNMENTAL
Debt
Service

Special

Revenue

$1,136,666.52

$232,288.37
$581,905.10
$48,995.84
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,999,855.83

$632,107.91
$676,476.99
$322,614.46
$0.00
$1,631,199.36

$0.00

$48,995.84
$319,660.63
$368,656.47
$1,999,855.83

Pulled from Production

$474.61

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$474.61

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$474.61
$474.61
$474.61

Capital

Projects

$2,613,875.53

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,613,875.53

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,613,875.53
$2,613,875.53
$2,613,875.53

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$27,862.10

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$27,862.10

$164.52
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$164.52

$0.00

$0.00
$27,697.58
$27,697.58
$27,862.10

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$36,200,181.95

$14,163,721.05

$50,363,903.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$14,163,721.05
$14,163,721.05

$36,200,181.95

$0.00
$0.00
$36,200,181.95
$50,363,903.00
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

060 - Sumter County Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/9/2023 10:35:18 AM

General

$9,680,873.73
$340.00
$2,803,269.18
$169,181.04
$12,653,663.95

$6,285,348.53
$2,316,753.97
$1,683,698.07
$1,612,373.60
$1,025,699.89
$0.00

$0.00
$248,839.60
$13,172,713.66

$628,588.55
$410,959.28
$217,629.27

($301,420.44)
$3,143,223.71
$2,841,803.27

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$3,849,330.02
$143,316.14
$16,164.87
$4,008,811.03

$1,644,032.91
$701,084.46
$152,233.11
$1,448,467.79
$253,521.76
$0.00

$0.00
$133,949.71
$4,333,289.74

$412,359.28
$7,255.00
$405,104.28

$80,625.57
$288,030.90
$368,656.47

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$1,488,045.96
$0.00
$1,488,045.96

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,040,822.50
$0.00
$1,040,822.50

$450,810.88
$897,746.56
($446,935.68)

$287.78
$186.83
$474.61

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$478,707.00
$0.00
$499,769.96
$0.00
$978,476.96

$0.00

$0.00
$10,565.00
$0.00

$0.00
$868,051.52
$312,038.38
$0.00
$1,190,654.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($212,177.94)
$2,826,053.47
$2,613,875.53

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$47,317.16
$0.00
$47,317.16

$25,428.48
$5,734.02
$0.00
$1,464.23
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,844.65
$41,471.38

$66.50
$406.50
($340.00)

$5,505.78
$22,191.80
$27,697.58

Exhibit F-lI-A

Total

$10,159,580.73
$3,849,670.02
$4,981,718.40
$185,345.91
$19,176,315.06

$7,954,809.92
$3,023,572.45
$1,846,496.18
$3,062,305.62
$1,279,221.65
$868,051.52
$1,352,860.88
$391,633.96
$19,778,952.18

$1,491,825.21
$1,316,367.34
$175,457.87

($427,179.25)
$6,279,686.71
$5,852,507.46
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/9/2023 10:28:48 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

Budget

$8,916,502.36
$1,589.00
$3,102,791.00
$17,033.00
$12,037,915.36

$5,819,798.38
$2,047,409.70
$953,673.00
$1,427,459.00
$782,596.07
$0.00

$0.00
$253,868.00
$11,284,804.15

$662,114.93
$410,959.28
$251,155.65

$1,004,266.86
$3,168,320.80
$4,172,587.66

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$9,680,873.73
$340.00
$2,803,269.18
$169,181.04
$12,653,663.95

$6,285,348.53
$2,316,753.97
$1,683,698.07
$1,612,373.60
$1,025,699.89
$0.00

$0.00
$248,839.60
$13,172,713.66

$628,588.55
$410,959.28
$217,629.27

($301,420.44)
$3,143,223.71
$2,841,803.27

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$764,371.37
($1,249.00)
($299,521.82)
$152,148.04
$615,748.59

($465,550.15)
($269,344.27)
($730,025.07)
($184,914.60)
($243,103.82)
$0.00

$0.00
$5,028.40
($1,887,909.51)

($33,526.38)
$0.00
($33,526.38)

($1,305,687.30)
($25,097.09)
($1,330,784.39)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$13,029,619.91
$292,864.00
$59,000.00
$13,381,483.91

$5,172,427.23
$1,194,164.94
$1,027,455.71
$1,583,864.15
$752,874.71
$3,560,000.00
$0.00
$496,611.17
$13,787,397.91

$411,418.21
$0.00
$411,418.21

$5,504.21
$288,030.90
$293,535.11

Actual

$0.00
$3,849,330.02
$143,316.14
$16,164.87
$4,008,811.03

$1,644,032.91
$701,084.46
$152,233.11
$1,448,467.79
$253,521.76
$0.00

$0.00
$133,949.71
$4,333,289.74

$412,359.28
$7,255.00
$405,104.28

$80,625.57
$288,030.90
$368,656.47

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($9,180,289.89)
($149,547.86)
($42,835.13)
($9,372,672.88)

$3,528,394.32
$493,080.48
$875,222.60
$135,396.36
$499,352.95
$3,560,000.00
$0.00
$362,661.46
$9,454,108.17

$941.07
($7,255.00)
($6,313.93)

$75,121.36
$0.00
$75,121.36
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/9/2023 10:33:18 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

DEBT SERVICE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$1,564,820.00
$0.00
$1,564,820.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,040,692.50
$0.00
$1,040,692.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$524,127.50
$104.84
$524,232.34

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$1,488,045.96
$0.00
$1,488,045.96

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,040,822.50
$0.00
$1,040,822.50

$450,810.88
$897,746.56
($446,935.68)

$287.78
$186.83
$474.61

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($76,774.04)
$0.00
($76,774.04)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($130.00)
$0.00
($130.00)

$450,810.88
($897,746.56)
($446,935.68)

($523,839.72)
$81.99
($523,757.73)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$477,939.00
$0.00
$60,052.00
$0.00
$537,991.00

$0.00
$0.00
$206,364.54
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$271,574.46
$0.00
$477,939.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$60,052.00
$2,600,183.01
$2,660,235.01

Actual

$478,707.00
$0.00
$499,769.96
$0.00
$978,476.96

$0.00

$0.00
$10,565.00
$0.00

$0.00
$868,051.52
$312,038.38
$0.00
$1,190,654.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($212,177.94)
$2,826,053.47
$2,613,875.53

Exhibit F-llI-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$768.00
$0.00
$439,717.96
$0.00
$440,485.96

$0.00

$0.00
$195,799.54
$0.00

$0.00
($868,051.52)
($40,463.92)
$0.00
($712,715.90)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($272,229.94)
$225,870.46
($46,359.48)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/9/2023 10:34:22 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$59,928.00 $47,317.16
$0.00 $0.00
$59,928.00 $47,317.16
$42,773.00 $25,428.48
$12,594.00 $5,734.02
$353.00 $0.00
$4,208.00 $1,464.23
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $8,844.65
$59,928.00 $41,471.38
$0.00 $66.50
$0.00 $406.50
$0.00 ($340.00)
$0.00 $5,505.78
$22,191.80 $22,191.80
$22,191.80 $27,697.58

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($12,610.84)
$0.00
($12,610.84)

$17,344.52
$6,859.98
$353.00
$2,743.77
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($8,844.65)
$18,456.62

$66.50
($406.50)
($340.00)

$5,505.78
$0.00
$5,505.78

Pulled from Production

Budget

$9,394,441.36
$13,031,208.91
$5,080,455.00
$76,033.00
$27,582,138.27

$11,034,998.61
$3,254,168.64
$2,187,846.25
$3,015,531.15
$1,535,470.78
$3,560,000.00
$1,312,266.96
$750,479.17
$26,650,761.56

$1,073,533.14
$410,959.28
$662,573.86

$1,593,950.57
$6,078,831.35
$7,672,781.92

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$10,159,580.73
$3,849,670.02
$4,981,718.40
$185,345.91
$19,176,315.06

$7,954,809.92
$3,023,572.45
$1,846,496.18
$3,062,305.62
$1,279,221.65
$868,051.52
$1,352,860.88
$391,633.96
$19,778,952.18

$1,491,825.21
$1,316,367.34
$175,457.87

($427,179.25)
$6,279,686.71
$5,852,507.46

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$765,139.37
($9,181,538.89)
($98,736.60)
$109,312.91
($8,405,823.21)

$3,080,188.69
$230,596.19
$341,350.07
($46,774.47)
$256,249.13
$2,691,948.48
($40,593.92)
$358,845.21
$6,871,809.38

$418,292.07
($905,408.06)
($487,115.99)

($2,021,129.82)
$200,855.36
($1,820,274.46)
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