LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

060 - Sumter County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			1	PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
ŕ		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$3,346,538.76	\$1,136,666.52	\$474.61	\$2,613,875.53	\$0.00	\$27,862.10	\$0.00	
Investments								
Receivables	\$135,212.76	\$232,288.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$676,476.99	\$581,905.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$0.00	\$48,995.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets	\$15,021.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,200,181.95	
Construction In Progress								
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available								
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,163,721.05	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$4,173,250.43	\$1,999,855.83	\$474.61	\$2,613,875.53	\$0.00	\$27,862.10	\$50,363,903.00	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$747,821.96	\$632,107.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$164.52	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$581,905.10	\$676,476.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$1,720.10	\$322,614.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,163,721.05	
Total Liabilities:	\$1,331,447.16	\$1,631,199.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$164.52	\$14,163,721.05	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,200,181.95	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$107,450.78	\$48,995.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,734,352.49	\$319,660.63	\$474.61	\$2,613,875.53	\$0.00	\$27,697.58	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,841,803.27	\$368,656.47	\$474.61	\$2,613,875.53	\$0.00	\$27,697.58	\$36,200,181.95	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$4,173,250.43	\$1,999,855.83	\$474.61	\$2,613,875.53	\$0.00	\$27,862.10	\$50,363,903.00	

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

060 - Sumter County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY					
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$9,680,873.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$478,707.00	\$0.00	\$10,159,580.73
Federal Sources	\$340.00	\$3,849,330.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,849,670.02
Local Sources	\$2,803,269.18	\$143,316.14	\$1,488,045.96	\$499,769.96	\$47,317.16	\$4,981,718.40
Other Sources	\$169,181.04	\$16,164.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$185,345.91
Total Revenues:	\$12,653,663.95	\$4,008,811.03	\$1,488,045.96	\$978,476.96	\$47,317.16	\$19,176,315.06
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,285,348.53	\$1,644,032.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,428.48	\$7,954,809.92
Instructional Support Services	\$2,316,753.97	\$701,084.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,734.02	\$3,023,572.45
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,683,698.07	\$152,233.11	\$0.00	\$10,565.00	\$0.00	\$1,846,496.18
Auxiliary Services	\$1,612,373.60	\$1,448,467.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,464.23	\$3,062,305.62
General Administrative Services	\$1,025,699.89	\$253,521.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,279,221.65
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$868,051.52	\$0.00	\$868,051.52
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,040,822.50	\$312,038.38	\$0.00	\$1,352,860.88
Other Expenditures	\$248,839.60	\$133,949.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,844.65	\$391,633.96
Total Expenditures:	\$13,172,713.66	\$4,333,289.74	\$1,040,822.50	\$1,190,654.90	\$41,471.38	\$19,778,952.18
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$628,588.55	\$412,359.28	\$450,810.88	\$0.00	\$66.50	\$1,491,825.21
Other Fund Uses:	\$410,959.28	\$7,255.00	\$897,746.56	\$0.00	\$406.50	\$1,316,367.34
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$217,629.27	\$405,104.28	(\$446,935.68)	\$0.00	(\$340.00)	\$175,457.87
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$301,420.44)	\$80,625.57	\$287.78	(\$212,177.94)	\$5,505.78	(\$427,179.25)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,143,223.71	\$288,030.90	\$186.83	\$2,826,053.47	\$22,191.80	\$6,279,686.71
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$2,841,803.27	\$368,656.47	\$474.61	\$2,613,875.53	\$27,697.58	\$5,852,507.46

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

060 - Sumter County Schools	GI	ENERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,916,502.36	\$9,680,873.73	\$764,371.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,589.00	\$340.00	(\$1,249.00)	\$13,029,619.91	\$3,849,330.02	(\$9,180,289.89)
Local Sources	\$3,102,791.00	\$2,803,269.18	(\$299,521.82)	\$292,864.00	\$143,316.14	(\$149,547.86)
Other Sources	\$17,033.00	\$169,181.04	\$152,148.04	\$59,000.00	\$16,164.87	(\$42,835.13)
Total Revenues:	\$12,037,915.36	\$12,653,663.95	\$615,748.59	\$13,381,483.91	\$4,008,811.03	(\$9,372,672.88)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$5,819,798.38	\$6,285,348.53	(\$465,550.15)	\$5,172,427.23	\$1,644,032.91	\$3,528,394.32
Instructional Support Services	\$2,047,409.70	\$2,316,753.97	(\$269,344.27)	\$1,194,164.94	\$701,084.46	\$493,080.48
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$953,673.00	\$1,683,698.07	(\$730,025.07)	\$1,027,455.71	\$152,233.11	\$875,222.60
Auxiliary Services	\$1,427,459.00	\$1,612,373.60	(\$184,914.60)	\$1,583,864.15	\$1,448,467.79	\$135,396.36
General Administrative Services	\$782,596.07	\$1,025,699.89	(\$243,103.82)	\$752,874.71	\$253,521.76	\$499,352.95
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,560,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,560,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$253,868.00	\$248,839.60	\$5,028.40	\$496,611.17	\$133,949.71	\$362,661.46
Total Expenditures:	\$11,284,804.15	\$13,172,713.66	(\$1,887,909.51)	\$13,787,397.91	\$4,333,289.74	\$9,454,108.17
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$662,114.93	\$628,588.55	(\$33,526.38)	\$411,418.21	\$412,359.28	\$941.07
Other Financing Uses:	\$410,959.28	\$410,959.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,255.00	(\$7,255.00)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$251,155.65	\$217,629.27	(\$33,526.38)	\$411,418.21	\$405,104.28	(\$6,313.93)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,004,266.86	(\$301,420.44)	(\$1,305,687.30)	\$5,504.21	\$80,625.57	\$75,121.36
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,168,320.80	\$3,143,223.71	(\$25,097.09)	\$288,030.90	\$288,030.90	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$4,172,587.66	\$2,841,803.27	(\$1,330,784.39)	\$293,535.11	\$368,656.47	\$75,121.36

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

060 - Sumter County Schools	DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE Favorable			CAPITAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$477,939.00	\$478,707.00	\$768.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,564,820.00	\$1,488,045.96	(\$76,774.04)	\$60,052.00	\$499,769.96	\$439,717.96
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,564,820.00	\$1,488,045.96	(\$76,774.04)	\$537,991.00	\$978,476.96	\$440,485.96
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$206,364.54	\$10,565.00	\$195,799.54
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$868,051.52	(\$868,051.52)
Debt Service	\$1,040,692.50	\$1,040,822.50	(\$130.00)	\$271,574.46	\$312,038.38	(\$40,463.92)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,040,692.50	\$1,040,822.50	(\$130.00)	\$477,939.00	\$1,190,654.90	(\$712,715.90)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$450,810.88	\$450,810.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$897,746.56	(\$897,746.56)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$446,935.68)	(\$446,935.68)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$524,127.50	\$287.78	(\$523,839.72)	\$60,052.00	(\$212,177.94)	(\$272,229.94)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$104.84	\$186.83	\$81.99	\$2,600,183.01	\$2,826,053.47	\$225,870.46
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$524,232.34	\$474.61	(\$523,757.73)	\$2,660,235.01	\$2,613,875.53	(\$46,359.48)

Exhibit F-III-C

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

060 - Sumter County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,394,441.36	\$10,159,580.73	\$765,139.37
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,031,208.91	\$3,849,670.02	(\$9,181,538.89)
Local Sources	\$59,928.00	\$47,317.16	(\$12,610.84)	\$5,080,455.00	\$4,981,718.40	(\$98,736.60)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76,033.00	\$185,345.91	\$109,312.91
Total Revenues:	\$59,928.00	\$47,317.16	(\$12,610.84)	\$27,582,138.27	\$19,176,315.06	(\$8,405,823.21)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$42,773.00	\$25,428.48	\$17,344.52	\$11,034,998.61	\$7,954,809.92	\$3,080,188.69
Instructional Support Services	\$12,594.00	\$5,734.02	\$6,859.98	\$3,254,168.64	\$3,023,572.45	\$230,596.19
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$353.00	\$0.00	\$353.00	\$2,187,846.25	\$1,846,496.18	\$341,350.07
Auxiliary Services	\$4,208.00	\$1,464.23	\$2,743.77	\$3,015,531.15	\$3,062,305.62	(\$46,774.47)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,535,470.78	\$1,279,221.65	\$256,249.13
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,560,000.00	\$868,051.52	\$2,691,948.48
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,312,266.96	\$1,352,860.88	(\$40,593.92)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$8,844.65	(\$8,844.65)	\$750,479.17	\$391,633.96	\$358,845.21
Total Expenditures:	\$59,928.00	\$41,471.38	\$18,456.62	\$26,650,761.56	\$19,778,952.18	\$6,871,809.38
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$66.50	\$66.50	\$1,073,533.14	\$1,491,825.21	\$418,292.07
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$406.50	(\$406.50)	\$410,959.28	\$1,316,367.34	(\$905,408.06)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$340.00)	(\$340.00)	\$662,573.86	\$175,457.87	(\$487,115.99)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$5,505.78	\$5,505.78	\$1,593,950.57	(\$427,179.25)	(\$2,021,129.82)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$22,191.80	\$22,191.80	\$0.00	\$6,078,831.35	\$6,279,686.71	\$200,855.36
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$22,191.80	\$27,697.58	\$5,505.78	\$7,672,781.92	\$5,852,507.46	(\$1,820,274.46)